
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/18/05 AWARD DATE = 09/06/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 010

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-102B(075)                 J.P. NUMBER: 1043109    BAMS NO: 050560              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    225
       COUNTY: ALFALFA                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-11                                            LENGTH:    2.6718  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : SH-11:  OVER SALT FORK  OF ARKANSAS/SANDY CREEK THRU GREAT
                  SALT PLAINS.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  7,158,753.27      CONTRACTOR   :       DOBSON BROS. CONST. CO.
                                                                      LINCOLN NE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 040

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-106D (044) CO              J.P. NUMBER: 2012004    BAMS NO: 050450              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90
       COUNTY: BLAINE                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.2550  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:  OVER MINNEHAHA CREEK, ON NS-245
                  2.7 MILES WEST  AND 1.7 MILES SOUTH OF CANTON.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    238,515.15      CONTRACTOR   :       KLAVER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
                                                                      KINGMAN KS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 160

    PROJECT NO.: STP-127C(047)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 2012804    BAMS NO: 050455              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90
       COUNTY: GRANT                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(NS-296)                              LENGTH:    6.2400  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-296):  BEGIN AT SH-11, IN MEDFORD,
                  AND EXTEND SOUTH  TO CO. RD(EW-20).

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,597,317.00      CONTRACTOR   :       EVANS & ASSOC. CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      PONCA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/18/05 AWARD DATE = 09/06/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 200

    PROJECT NO.: ACNHY-009N(090)GB              J.P. NUMBER: 1606313    BAMS NO: 050457              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    380
                 ACBHFY-009N(066)GB                          1606316
       COUNTY: KIOWA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-183                                           LENGTH:    4.5640  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE & BRIDGE

       LOCATION : US-183:  FROM SOUTH EDGE OF SNYDER, EXTEND NORTH TO
                  NORTH OF MOUNTAIN PARK (EW -159).

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 10,101,750.00      CONTRACTOR   :       WITTWER CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      STILLWATER OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 222

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-139D(045)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 2064304C   BAMS NO: 050460              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180
                 BRO-139D(048)CO                             2101304C
       COUNTY: LATIMER                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.4110  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:  OVER BRAZIL AND JEFFERSON CREEK, NORTH
                  AND EAST OF LODI.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    804,962.76      CONTRACTOR   :       M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 230

    PROJECT NO.: BPMY-140B (127) 3B             J.P. NUMBER: 2227804    BAMS NO: 050485              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60
       COUNTY: LEFLORE                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-270                                           LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHAB

       LOCATION : US-270:  OVER CASTON CREEK, .9 MILES S0UTH OF US-271.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    281,673.00      CONTRACTOR   :       GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.
                                                                      BALCH SPRINGS TX

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/18/05 AWARD DATE = 09/06/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 240

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-141D(078)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1847204    BAMS NO: 050461              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90
       COUNTY: LINCOLN                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.2070  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:  OVER HEADQUARTERS CREEK, APPROX. 1.0 MILE
                  NORTH  AND 1.1 MILE EAST OF JCT US-177/SH-105.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    298,731.31      CONTRACTOR   :       BELK BRIDGE, INC.
                                                                      BROKEN ARROW OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 260

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-142D(075)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 2007304    BAMS NO: 050462              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    140
       COUNTY: LOGAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-311)                             LENGTH:    0.3110  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:  OVER COTTONWOOD CREEK, APPROX.
                  2.0 MI. W. AND 4.0 MI. S. OF JCT US-77/SH-33 IN GUTHRIE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    422,692.33      CONTRACTOR   :       M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 280

    PROJECT NO.: STP-142D(082)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 2050304    BAMS NO: 050463              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: LOGAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(NS-313)                              LENGTH:    5.0230  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(NS-313):   BEGINNING AT THE LOGAN/OKLAHOMA
                  COUNTY LINE AND EXTENDING NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    679,567.01      CONTRACTOR   :       HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/18/05 AWARD DATE = 09/06/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 320

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-148N (050)                 J.P. NUMBER: 2251004    BAMS NO: 050465              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     15
       COUNTY: MARSHALL                HIGHWAY NO.: US-70                                            LENGTH:    0.9400  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : US-70:  ROOSEVELT BRIDGE, OVER LAKE TEXOMA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     41,190.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BREWER CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 340

    PROJECT NO.: STPG-152B(091)TR               J.P. NUMBER: 2227004    BAMS NO: 050466              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60
       COUNTY: NOBLE                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-177                                           LENGTH:    9.2500  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : STRIPING AND RUMBLE STRIPS

       LOCATION : US-177:  BEGINNING AT SH-15 AND EXTENDING NORTH TO
                  .28 MILE NORTH OF KAY/NOBLE COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    128,473.88      CONTRACTOR   :       NES EQUIP.SERV.CORP.DBA ADVANCED WARNING
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 366

    PROJECT NO.: IMG-35-3(286)122TR             J.P. NUMBER: 2249804    BAMS NO: 050448              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE & RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS

       LOCATION : I-35:  FROM MILE MARKER 122 NORTH TO MILE MARKER 125.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    126,755.00      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/18/05 AWARD DATE = 09/06/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 425

    PROJECT NO.: NHG-014N(052)TR                J.P. NUMBER: 2249404    BAMS NO: 050484              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150
                 NHG-014N(053)TR                             2249504
       COUNTY: OKMULGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-75                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GUARDRAIL

       LOCATION : US-75:  BEGIN AT THE JCT OF I-40 AND EXTEND NORTH TO THE
                  TULSA COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,312,939.10      CONTRACTOR   :       FULSOM CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      SHIDLER OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 430

    PROJECT NO.: NHG-13N(089) TR                J.P. NUMBER: 2201804    BAMS NO: 050446              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150
                 NHG-13N(090) TR                             2202104
       COUNTY: PITTSBURG               HIGHWAY NO.: US-69                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GUARDRAIL

       LOCATION : US-69: BEGIN AT THE ATOKA/PITTSBURG COUNTY LINE,
                  EXTEND NORTH AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,503,403.75      CONTRACTOR   :       FULSOM CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      SHIDLER OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 460

    PROJECT NO.: ACNHY-012N(001)GB              J.P. NUMBER: 1016413    BAMS NO: 050470              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    450
       COUNTY: PONTOTOC                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-99/SH-3E                                      LENGTH:    1.9800  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE,DRAIN,AND SURFACE

       LOCATION :  SH-99:  FROM APPROX. .5 MILES SOUTH OF THE SEMINOLE C/L
                  EXTENDS SOUTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  5,498,029.00      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/18/05 AWARD DATE = 09/06/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 500

    PROJECT NO.: ACSTPY-168A(023)GB             J.P. NUMBER: 1695204    BAMS NO: 050224              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    365
       COUNTY: SEQUOYAH                HIGHWAY NO.: US-59                                            LENGTH:    1.7060  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN AND SURFACE.

       LOCATION : US-59:  FROM THE ARKANSAS RIVER EXTEND NORTH TO THE
                  SH-141 JUNCTION IN SEQUOYAH COUNTY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  5,289,626.58      CONTRACTOR   :       GLOVER CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 520

    PROJECT NO.: BRF-168C(108)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 2003404    BAMS NO: 050471              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    125
       COUNTY: SEQUOYAH                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(NS-458.9                             LENGTH:    0.2420  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:  OVER PAYNE HOLLOW CREEK, APPROX. 1.5 MILE
                  NORTHWEST OF MARBLE CITY(EW-98.5).

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    210,246.53      CONTRACTOR   :       M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 540

    PROJECT NO.: STP-172B(075)IG                J.P. NUMBER: 1730804    BAMS NO: 050274              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    270
                 STPG-172B(170)IG                            1730805
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:    1.2100  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE,DRAIN,SURFACE AND SIGNALS

       LOCATION : CITY STREET:    FROM CREEK TURNPIKE EXTEND
                  NORTH TO "B" STREET, IN JENKS.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,642,371.60      CONTRACTOR   :       BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/18/05 AWARD DATE = 09/06/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 550

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-172N(285)                  J.P. NUMBER: 2255904    BAMS NO: 050489              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     20
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-169                                           LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : OVERHEAD SIGN REPAIR

       LOCATION : US-169:  AT 36TH STREET NORTH IN TULSA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     96,257.50      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 583

    PROJECT NO.: MC-134C(54)                    J.P. NUMBER: 2241504C   BAMS NO: 050566              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90
                 MC-134C(55)                                 2241604C
                 MC-169C(111)                                2245804C
       COUNTY: JEFFERSON               HIGHWAY NO.: US-70                                            LENGTH:    9.6600  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : US-70; BEGIN 21.25 MILES EAST OF US-81, EXTEND EAST/
                  SH-89; BEGIN 0.58 MILE NORTH OF SH-70, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    846,920.90      CONTRACTOR   :       OVERLAND CORPORATION
                                                                      ARDMORE OK



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 08/18/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 100
    PROJECT NO.: IMY-0035-1(127)024             J.P. NUMBER: 2027604    BAMS NO: 050452          COMPLETION DATE:  September 30, 200
       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:    5.3900   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : I-35:  FROM THE LOVE COUNTY LINE, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 08/18/05

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 39,280,175.67
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $ 33,496,515.30
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9

